

## **County of Santa Barbara BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

## **Minute Order**

**December 8, 2020** 

Present: 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Adam, and

Supervisor Lavagnino

**SUPERVISOR LAVAGNINO** 

File Reference No. 20-00929

RE:

Adopt a Resolution of Commendation honoring Dolores (Loli) Giannini upon her retirement from the Department of Social Services after over 34 years of faithful and distinguished service to the citizens of Santa Barbara County.

A motion was made by Supervisor Williams, seconded by Supervisor Hartmann, that this matter be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:

**RESOLUTION NO. 20-215** 

**Ayes:** 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Adam, and Supervisor Lavagnino